MGA-61563
Current-Adjustable, Low Noise Amplifier
Data Sheet
Description
Avago Technologies' MGA-61563 is an economical,
easy-to-use GaAs MMIC amplifier that offers excellent
linearity and low noise figure for applications from 0.1
to 6 GHz. Packaged in an miniature SOT-363 package, it

17
SOT-363/SC-70 (JEDEC DFP-N) Package Dimensions
Ordering Information
Part Number	 No. of Devices              Container
MGA-61563-TR1G              3000                           7" Reel
MGA-61563-TR2G              10000                         13" Reel
MGA-61563-BLKG              100                              antistatic bag
Device Models
Refer to Avago Technologies Web Site : www.avagotech.com/view/rf.
Refer to Avago Technologies Web Site for S‑parameters at different biases: www.avagotech.com
                                                            Dimensions
 Symbol 	 Min (mm)	 Max (mm)
 E	 1.15	 1.35
 D	 1.80	 2.25
 HE	 1.80	 2.40
 A	 0.80	 1.10
 A2	 0.80	 1.00
 A1	 0.00	 0.10
 e	 0.650 BCS	 0.650 BCS
 b	 0.15	 0.30
 c	 0.10	 0.20
 L	 0.10	 0.30
18
Recommended PCB Pad Layout for Agilent's SC70 6L/SOT-363 Products
Device Orientation
(dimensions in inches)
USER
FEED
DIRECTION
COVER TAPE
CARRIER
TAPE
REEL
END VIEW
8 mm
4 mm
TOP VIEW
(Package marking example orientation shown.)
6Ax 6Ax 6Ax 6Ax
Tape Dimensions
For product information and a complete list of distributors, please go to our web site: www.avagotech.com
Avago, Avago Technologies, and the A logo are trademarks of Avago Technologies in the United States and other countries.
Data subject to change. Copyright © 2005-2008 Avago Technologies. All rights reserved. Obsoletes 5989-1811EN
AV02-1471EN - August 26, 2008
P
P0
P2
F
W
C
D1
D
E
A0
10¡  MAX.
t1 (CARRIER T APE T HICKNESS) Tt (COVER T APE T HICKNESS)
10¡  MAX.
B0
K0
MGA-81563 T ape Dimensions
DESCRIPTION SYMBOL SIZE (mm)   SIZE (INCHES)
LENGTH
WIDTH
DEPTH